
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12376 12083 11813 11674 11475 11218 11073 10940 10822 10703 10649 10598 10673 10697 10585 10366 10338 10999 11572 12011 12330 12661 12956 13040 288,753

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 678 675 680 681 674 660 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 678 675 680 681 674 660 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 682 678 675 680 681 674 660 659 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 682 678 675 680 681 674 660 659 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 682 678 675 680 681 674 660 659 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,557

CBPSBK1B 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK1B 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK2A 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK2B 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520

PGLAGT12 355 333 360 350 316 267 259 248 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 262 360 339 334 353 350 354 7,507

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 2,420

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 2,420

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 195 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 165 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,681

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 195 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 164 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,680

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 195 156 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 164 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,679

SGB3GT31 129 120 159 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 143 120 120 127 125 129 3,007

SKSPBK1 292 275 312 288 262 225 219 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 220 300 279 276 290 288 291 6,306

TJGSBK1A 351 335 351 351 315 262 253 240 202 164 175 164 169 166 160 155 143 203 263 323 334 351 351 351 7,072

TJGSBK1B 351 335 351 351 315 262 253 240 203 165 175 164 170 167 160 155 144 204 264 324 335 351 351 351 7,077

TJGSBK2A 338 321 347 333 301 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 347 324 320 336 333 338 7,703

TJGSBK2B 338 321 347 333 301 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 346 324 320 336 333 337 7,700

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 355 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 334 353 350 354 5,259

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 1,807

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 126 125 129 1,647

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 123 129 1,455

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 84 84 1,521

TMGR 2 84 65 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 84 1,281

TMGR 3 84 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 1,199

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 600

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 49 0 0 15 40 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 21 7 31 31 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 997 1140 966 1021 1220 1477 1622 1753 1863 1975 1975 2023 2003 1980 2035 2127 2154 1696 1123 1128 1106 988 985 901 31,615

TOTAL GEN 12279 11986 11716 11577 11378 11121 10976 10843 10725 10606 10552 10501 10576 10600 10488 10269 10241 10902 11475 11914 12233 12564 12859 12943 286,425

21-Apr-12

Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 12974 12745 12625 12731 12836 12906 12918 12923 12901 12825 12608 12348 12164 12029 12081 12855 13026 13006 12900 12781 12557 12544 12371 12200 288,753

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,557

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520

PGLAGT12 352 335 333 334 356 353 354 354 352 355 344 307 271 270 270 360 360 360 352 350 357 355 347 322 7,507

PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,420

PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,420

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 208 208 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,681

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 208 208 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,680

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 208 208 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,679

SGB3GT31 127 120 120 120 132 127 129 130 126 130 120 120 120 120 120 144 140 140 126 123 132 130 122 120 3,007

SKSPBK1 290 276 275 275 293 290 291 291 289 292 282 256 228 227 227 302 298 298 289 287 293 292 286 267 6,306

TJGSBK1A 351 335 334 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 306 266 266 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 350 323 7,072

TJGSBK1B 351 335 334 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 306 266 266 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 323 7,077

TJGSBK2A 335 321 320 320 338 336 337 338 336 337 329 300 300 300 300 347 345 345 335 333 339 337 331 309 7,703

TJGSBK2B 335 321 320 320 338 336 336 337 335 337 329 300 300 300 300 347 345 345 335 333 339 337 331 308 7,700

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 352 335 333 333 356 353 354 354 352 355 343 307 271 270 270 360 360 360 352 350 357 355 347 322 5,259

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,807

SGB3GT32 127 120 120 120 132 126 129 130 126 130 120 120 120 120 120 143 140 140 126 123 132 130 0 0 1,647

SGB3GT33 127 120 120 120 132 126 129 130 126 130 120 120 120 120 120 143 140 140 126 123 0 0 0 0 1,455

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 70 66 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,521

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 70 66 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,281

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 64 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,199

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 115 100 0 0 0 0 0 600

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 70 70 20 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 50 105 111 111 111 111 111 111 43 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 967 1046 1166 1060 955 1035 1023 1018 1042 966 1183 1443 1627 1678 1710 936 915 935 1043 1010 1021 1034 994 1165 31,615

TOTAL GEN 12877 12648 12528 12634 12739 12809 12821 12826 12804 12728 12511 12251 12067 11932 11984 12758 12929 12909 12803 12684 12460 12447 12274 12103 286,425


